
                                                                        Armada High School Music Department Calendar 2013-2014 
 
                                                                  HSMB-High School Marching Band                      HSO-High School Orchestra 
                                                                  HSPE-High School Percussion Ensemble             HSCC-High School Concert Choir 
                                                                  HSJB-High School Jazz Band                                  HSC-High School Chorale  
                                                                  HSB-High School Band 
 

Month Date Explanation, Details 
 

Performing Group(s)/  
Attendees 

Time 
 

Location 

Sept. 5 
5 
6 
8 

10 
12 
12 
13 

14-15 
17 
19 
19 
24 
24 
26 
26 
27 

Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Home Football Game 
Richmond Good Old Days Parade 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Home Football Game 
GVSU Band Day 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Half Day/In-service 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Home Football Game 

HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB (voluntary) 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 

6:40-7:25 AM 
6:00-8:30 PM 
7:00PM (6:00PM meet at HS) 
1:30PM (11:30AM at the HS) 
6:40-7:25AM 
6:40-7:25 AM 
6:00-8:30PM 
7:00PM (6:00PM meet at HS) 
Saturday 6:30 AM-Sun. noon 
6:40-7:25AM 
6:40-7:25AM 
6:00-8:30PM 
 
6:40-7:25AM 
6:40-7:25AM 
6:00-8:30PM 
7:00PM (6:00PM meet at HS) 
  

High School 
High School/Academy Field 
High School 
High School/Downtown Richmond(school bus)  
High School 
High School 
High School/Academy field 
High School 
Grand Valley State University (school bus) 
High School 
High School 
High School/Academy field 
 
High School 
High School 
High School/Academy field 
High School 
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Oct. 1 
1 
3 
3 
8 
8 or 9 
10 
10 
15 
17 
17 
17 
18 
18 
22 
24 
24 
25 
30 
31 

Marching Band Rehearsal 
BWAC Marching Extravaganza 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
MSBOA Marching Festival 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Secondary School Conferences 
No School-Students and Staff 
Home Football Game 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Marching Band Rehearsal 
Homecoming Parade/Football Game 
APPLE Halloween Parade 
Half day/In-service; Halloween Parade   
 

HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB  
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
ALL students and parents 
 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 
HSMB 

6:40-7:25AM 
3:00-10:00PM (no rain date) 
6:40-7:25AM 
6:00-8:30PM 
6:40-7:25AM 
TBA (rain dates week later) 
6:40-7:25AM 
6:00-8:30PM 
6:40-7:25AM 
6:40-7:25AM 
6:00-8:30PM 
3-5:00PM and 6-8:00PM 
 
7:00PM (6:00PM meet at HS) 
6:40-7:25AM 
6:40-7:25AM 
6:00-8:30PM 
5:00PM (4:00PM meet at HS) 
1:00PM 
9:15AM  

High School 
Port Huron HS (school bus transportation) 
High School 
High School/Academy field 
High School 
TBA (school bus transportation) 
High School 
High School/Academy field 
High School 
High School 
High School/Academy field 
High School 
 
High School 
High School 
High School 
High School/Academy field 
Armada/High School 
Krause Elementary 
Krause Elementary 

 
Nov. 8-10 

14 
15 
25 
26 
27 

Fall Musical Production-Oklahoma 
Half day/In-service 
No School-Students and Staff 
Trimester 1 Exams/Half Day 
Trimester 1 Exams/Half Day 
No School-Thanksgiving Recess  

 TBA High School Auditorium  

Dec. 2 
4 
7 
12 
20 

School Resumes 
Choir Holiday Concert 
Holly Days Parade 
Band & Orchestra Holiday Concert 
Winter Recess Begins after class 

 
HSC, HSCC 
TBA 
HSJB, HSO, HSB, HSPE 

 
7:00PM 
TBA 
7:00PM 

 
High School Auditorium 
Armada 
High School Auditorium 
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Jan. 2014  
 
 
 
 

6 
14 
25 
30 

School Resumes 
Half day/In-service 
Solo and Ensemble Festival 
Secondary conferences 

 
 
Participating HS Students 
All students and parents 

 
 
Various times, All day 
6:00-8:00PM 

 

 
 
Rochester High School 
High School 

 
Feb. 

7-8 
11 
13 
14 & 17 
18 
20 
26 
27 
28 

CMU Jazz Weekend 
Orchestra Pre-Festival Concert 
Half day/In-service 
Mid-Winter Break 
Band Pre-Festival Concert 
Choir Pre-Festival Concert 
Trimester 2 Exams/Half Day 
Trimester 2 Exams/Half Day  
No School - Staff In-service 

HSJB 
HSO, MSO 
 
 
HSB,  MSB 
HSC 
 
 

TBA 
7:00PM 
 
 
7:00PM 
7:00PM 

CMU, Mt. Pleasant (school bus transportation) 
High School Auditorium 
 
 
High School Auditorium 
High School Auditorium 

March 7 or 8 
14 or 15 
21 
22 

Band and Orchestra Festival 
Band and Orchestra Festival 
Half day/In-service 
State Solo and Ensemble 

HSB, HSO 
HSB, HSO 
 
Qualifying HS Students 

TBA 
TBA 
 
Various times:  All day 

TBA 
TBA 
 
TBA 

April 4 
14 
17 
18 & 21 
24-27 

Spring Break begins after last class 
School resumes 
8th grade Tiger Welcome Day 
Spring recess 
HS Music Dept. Spring Trip 

 
 
HSB, HSO, HSC 
 
Paid HS music students 

 
 
8:00-10:00AM 
 
TBA-Tentative depart 
 
 
 

 
 
Armada High School 
 
New York, NY (Charter bus transportation) 
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June 5 
6 

Half day/Exams 
Half day/Exams/Last day of school 

   

July/Aug. 27 
28-1 

Marching Band pre-camp 
Marching Band camp 

HSMB 
HSMB 

2:00-5:00PM 
Monday 7:00AM-Friday 
10:00PM 

Armada High School 
CYO Boys Camp-Port Sanilac, MI  


