HSMB-High School Marching Band HSPE-High School Percussion Ensemble HSJB-High School Jazz Band HSB-High School Band HSO-High School Orchestra HSCC-High School Concert Choir HSC-High School Chorale

Month	Date	Explanation, Details	Performing Group(s)/	Time	Location
			Attendees		
Sept.	5	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25 AM	High School
	5	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:00-8:30 PM	High School/Academy Field
	6	Home Football Game	HSMB	7:00PM (6:00PM meet at HS)	High School
	8	Richmond Good Old Days Parade	HSMB	1:30PM (11:30AM at the HS)	High School/Downtown Richmond(school bus)
	10	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
	12	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25 AM	High School
	12	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:00-8:30PM	High School/Academy field
	13	Home Football Game	HSMB	7:00PM (6:00PM meet at HS)	High School
	14-15	GVSU Band Day	HSMB (voluntary)	Saturday 6:30 AM-Sun. noon	Grand Valley State University (school bus)
	17	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
	19	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
	19	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:00-8:30PM	High School/Academy field
	24	Half Day/In-service			
	24	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
	26	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
	26	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:00-8:30PM	High School/Academy field
	27	Home Football Game	HSMB	7:00PM (6:00PM meet at HS)	High School

HSMB-High School Marching Band HSPE-High School Percussion Ensemble HSJB-High School Jazz Band HSB-High School Band HSO-High School Orchestra HSCC-High School Concert Choir HSC-High School Chorale

Oct.	1	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
••••	1	BWAC Marching Extravaganza	HSMB	3:00-10:00PM (no rain date)	Port Huron HS (school bus transportation)
	3	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
	3	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:00-8:30PM	High School/Academy field
	8	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
	8 or 9	MSBOA Marching Festival	HSMB	TBA (rain dates week later)	TBA (school bus transportation)
	10	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
	10	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:00-8:30PM	High School/Academy field
	15	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
	17	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
	17	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:00-8:30PM	High School/Academy field
	17	Secondary School Conferences	ALL students and parents	3-5:00PM and 6-8:00PM	High School
	18	No School-Students and Staff			
	18	Home Football Game	HSMB	7:00PM (6:00PM meet at HS)	High School
	22	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
	24	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:40-7:25AM	High School
	24	Marching Band Rehearsal	HSMB	6:00-8:30PM	High School/Academy field
	25	Homecoming Parade/Football Game	HSMB	5:00PM (4:00PM meet at HS)	Armada/High School
	30	APPLE Halloween Parade	HSMB	1:00PM	Krause Elementary
	31	Half day/In-service; Halloween Parade	HSMB	9:15AM	Krause Elementary
Nov.	8-10	Fall Musical Production-Oklahoma		ТВА	High School Auditorium
	14	Half day/In-service			
	15	No School-Students and Staff			
	25	Trimester 1 Exams/Half Day			
	26	Trimester 1 Exams/Half Day			
	27	No School-Thanksgiving Recess			
Dec.	2	School Resumes			
	4	Choir Holiday Concert	HSC, HSCC	7:00PM	High School Auditorium
	7	Holly Days Parade	тва	ТВА	Armada
	12	Band & Orchestra Holiday Concert	HSJB, HSO, HSB, HSPE	7:00PM	High School Auditorium
	20	Winter Recess Begins after class	1130, 1130, 1130, 113F L	7.001 141	

HSMB-High School Marching Band HSPE-High School Percussion Ensemble HSJB-High School Jazz Band HSB-High School Band HSO-High School Orchestra HSCC-High School Concert Choir HSC-High School Chorale

Jan. 2014	6 14 25 30	School Resumes Half day/In-service Solo and Ensemble Festival Secondary conferences	Participating HS Students All students and parents	Various times, All day 6:00-8:00PM	Rochester High School High School
Feb.	7-8 11 13 14 & 17	CMU Jazz Weekend Orchestra Pre-Festival Concert Half day/In-service Mid-Winter Break	HSJB HSO, MSO	ТВА 7:00РМ	CMU, Mt. Pleasant (school bus transportation) High School Auditorium
	18 20 26 27 28	Band Pre-Festival Concert Choir Pre-Festival Concert Trimester 2 Exams/Half Day Trimester 2 Exams/Half Day No School - Staff In-service	HSB, MSB HSC	7:00PM 7:00PM	High School Auditorium High School Auditorium
March	7 or 8 14 or 15 21 22	Band and Orchestra Festival Band and Orchestra Festival Half day/In-service State Solo and Ensemble	HSB, HSO HSB, HSO Qualifying HS Students	TBA TBA Various times: All day	TBA TBA TBA
April	4	Spring Break begins after last class			
	14 17 18 & 21 24-27	School resumes 8 th grade Tiger Welcome Day Spring recess HS Music Dept. Spring Trip	HSB, HSO, HSC Paid HS music students	8:00-10:00AM TBA-Tentative depart	Armada High School New York, NY (Charter bus transportation)

HSMB-High School Marching Band	HSO-High School Orchestra
HSPE-High School Percussion Ensemble	HSCC-High School Concert Choir
HSJB-High School Jazz Band	HSC-High School Chorale
HSB-High School Band	

June	5 6	Half day/Exams Half day/Exams/Last day of school			
July/Aug.	27 28-1	Marching Band pre-camp Marching Band camp	HSMB HSMB	2:00-5:00PM Monday 7:00AM-Friday 10:00PM	Armada High School CYO Boys Camp-Port Sanilac, MI